Amendment Number 1 to Contract for Indigent Defense Services with W. Todd Pascoe LLC;
legal representation for the Camas-Washougal Municipal Court

WHEREAS, the City of Camas, a municipal corporation (“City”), and W. Todd Pascoe, PLLC, a
Washington Professional Limited Liability Company (“Contractor”), entered into a Professional
Services Agreement (“Agreement”) effective January 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the term of the contract ended December 31, 2022;

The City and Contractor hereby agree as follows:

City will issue annual payment to the Contractor in the sum of fifty-nine thousand, six
hundred sixty-two and 80/100 dollars ($59,662.80) payable in twelve (12) equal
installments of $4971.90/month.

The annual contract “base pay” shall increase four percent (4%) each year.

The term of the contract is extended through December 31, 2026.
All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect.

IT IS SO AGREED

By By

7
Steve Hogan W. Todd Pascoe, PLLC
Mayor Attorney at Law

City of Camas

Date Date [-25.2>23




